## Nashik Municipal Corporation , Nashik

**Electrical Department** 

Tender Notice No. 9-1 (2023-24)

Name Of Work : Supplying, Erecting, Commissioning of Electric Vehicle Charging Station in NMC Area at Provided Locations.

## **Corrigendum**

| Sr.<br>No | Clause<br>No./<br>Point<br>No | Provision in Tender   | Changes/ Addition to tender provisions   |
|-----------|-------------------------------|---|--|
| 1         | 5                             | DATE OF ISSUING OF ON LINE<br>TENDER FORM :<br>21/07/2023 To 14/08/2023 (Including all<br>holidays)<br>Extension –<br>DATE OF ISSUING OF ONLINE<br>TENDER FORM :<br>21/07/2023 To 29/08/2023<br>(Including all holidays)  | DATE OF ISSUING OF ONLINE<br>TENDER FORM :<br>21/07/2023 To 05/09/2023<br>(Including all holidays)   |
| 2         | 11                            | AVAILABILITY OF DETAILED TENDER<br>NOTICE :<br>From 21/07/2023 To 29/08/2023 including<br>all holidays online on website<br>https://mahatenders.gov.in  | AVAILABILITY OF DETAILED TENDER<br>NOTICE :<br>From 21/07/2023 To 05/09/2023 including all<br>holidays online on website<br>https://mahatenders.gov.in   |
| 3         | 13                            | LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF<br>TECHNICAL BID & FINANCIAL BID<br>(TENDER DOCUMENTS) :<br>Tender documents (Technical bid &Financial<br>bid) shall be submitted only online on or<br>before 29/08/2023 up to 15:00 hrs. on<br>the web site https://mahatenders.gov.in  | LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF<br>TECHNICAL BID & FINANCIAL BID<br>(TENDER DOCUMENTS) :<br>Tender documents (Technical bid & Financial<br>bid) shall be submitted only online on or<br>before 05/09/2023 up to 15:00 hrs. on the<br>web site https://mahatenders.gov.in  |
| 4         | 14                            | DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF<br>TENDER DOCUMENT :<br>If possible the Bid will be opened on<br>30/08/2023 after 15:00 hrs in the office of<br>Executive Engineer, Nashik Municipal<br>Corporation, Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan,<br>Sharanpur Road, Nashik, in presence of<br>intending Bidder or their representatives if<br>any. Please Note that after scrutiny of<br>Technical bid, the financial offers of only<br>qualified Bidder will be opened. | DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF<br>TENDER DOCUMENT :<br>If possible the Bid will be opened on<br>06/09/2023 after 15:00 hrs in the office of<br>Executive Engineer, Nashik Municipal<br>Corporation, Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Sharanpur<br>Road, Nashik, in presence of intending Bidder<br>or their representatives if any. Please Note that<br>after scrutiny of Technical bid, the financial<br>offers of only qualified Bidder will be opened. |
| 5         | CHECK<br>LIST<br>Sr No -<br>8 | EMD for Rs.10,00,000/- In favour of The<br>Commissioner<br>Nashik Municipal Corporation Nashik by<br>way of DD /Bank guarantee in any<br>Nationalized / Scheduled Banks.  | EMD for Rs.5,00,000/- shall be paid online only.   |